Publication Number: BM24C02B              Revision:1.0.4                    Issue Date: Sep.14,2021
Two-wire Serial
EEPROM
BM24C02B
Bestow Mascot
Content                                                   BM24C02B
CONTENT
1. Description ............................................................................................................................................................. 1

11／23
Ordering Information                                       BM24C02B
7. Ordering Information
7.1 Naming Scheme
                                        BM  24C   02  B   X   X  X
Model DIP8 SOP8 TSSOP8 SOT23-5 DFN8
BM24C02B √ √ √ √ √
√: Mass-produced
＊: Design in
-: Be customize
Blank-Standard SnPb Plating
R-RoHS compliant
G-Green
Plating Technology
T-Tube    R-Tape&Reel
Pack Type
D-DIP8  S-SOP8  T-TSSOP8  O-SOT23-5   F-DNF8
Package Type
Version
02-2K bits
EEPROM Density
24:Two-wire(I2C) Interface
Series Name
BestowMascot Technology Ltd.
Company Prefix
12／23
Ordering Information                                       BM24C02B
7.2 Order Information
Package
Temperature
Range
Vcc HSF Packaging Order code
DIP8 -40℃-105℃ 1.7V-5.5V Green Tube BM24C02B-D-T-G
SOP8 -40℃-105℃ 1.7V-5.5V Green
Tube BM24C02B-S-T-G
Tape and Reel BM24C02B-S-R-G
TSSOP8 -40℃-105℃ 1.7V-5.5V Green
Tube BM24C02B-T-T-G
Tape and Reel BM24C02B-T-R-G
SOT23-5 -40℃-105℃ 1.7V-5.5V Green Tape and Reel BM24C02B-O-R-G
DFN8 -40℃-105℃ 1.7V-5.5V Green Tape and Reel BM24C02B-F-R-G
13／23
Ordering Information                                       BM24C02B
7.3 DIP8 Package Outline Dimensions
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max